PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7443287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT C. CAHALL	07/08/2022
MARK E. BRIDGES	07/06/2022
JULIE K. GERSTENBERGER	07/06/2022
HEIDI HALL	07/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOONDOG OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	30 LIFTBRIDGE LANE EAST
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	FAIRPORT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17098526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852322152

Email: patent@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN SHAW

Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE
Address Line 2: HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN B. SHAW	
SIGNATURE: /Brian B. Shaw/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 060575 FRAME: 0627

507396361



ASSIGNMENT

Applicants:	Scott C. Cahall, Mark E. Bridges, Julie K. Gerstenberger Heidi Hall
First Named Inventor:	Cahall, Scott C.
Application No.:	17/098,526
Filed:	November 16, 2020
TITLE: LENS ATTACH	IMENT FOR IMPARTING STRAY LIGHT EFFECTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, the JOINT INVENTORS and ASSIGNORS:

Scott C. Cahall, residing at: 4 Grand Erie Way, Fairport, New York 14450

Mark E. Bridges, residing at: 511 Trimmer Road, Spencerport, New York 14559

Julie K. Gerstenberger, residing at: 116 Parklands Drive, Rochester, New York 14616

Heidi Hall, residing at: 400 Burnett Rd, Webster, New York 14580

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Moondog Optics, Inc., a US corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a business mailing address at: 30 Liftbridge Lane East, Suite 110, Fairport, New York 14450

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US Patent Application 17/098,526 entitled LENS ATTACHMENT FOR IMPARTING STRAY LIGHT EFFECTS, which is a Division of U.S. Patent Application 15/897,171, filed February 15, 2018, now US Patent 10,877,354, which claims priority to US Provisional Application 62/460,376, filed on February 17, 2017; and in and to said US patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any

Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

KRISTEN LITTLEFIELD

Notery Public, State of New York
Wayne County Reg. #01LI6281125
Commission Expires 06/10/

Dated:	7/8/22	Same C. C.R. A.
		Scott C. Cahall
STATE OF	Doubort Monee	
COUNTY OF	FMODER) 88	
On the		in the year 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in a me on the l	nd for said State, personally basis of satisfactory evidence	appeared Scott C. Cahall, personally known to me or proved to to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument	and acknowledged to me the	at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity, and that
		nent, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the
	acted, executed the instrume	
		Notary Public

Seal

Dated:	-44/2022	Mark E. Bridges
	,	
STATE OF_	144)	
	F <u>(1)a(1)0</u> 6) ss	
On the 6		in the year 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in a	nd for said State, personally a	ppeared Mark E. Bridges , personally known to me or proved to
me on the b	basis of satisfactory evidence to	o be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
		he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity, and tha
by his/her/t	their signature on the instrume	ent, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual d	acted, executed the instrument	C_{2} , C_{2} , C_{3} , C_{3}

Seal

ROBIN S. WRIGHT Notary Public, State Of New York Monroe County, Reg. #01WR6413943 My Commission Expires 02/08/20

TIERA ANN LAMARCA
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 01LA6326645
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires June 22, 2003

Dated: 7/6/2022	Josh Kersterly
	Julie K. Gerstenberger
STATE OF NOW YOR) COUNTY OF MONTOC) 55	
On the 11th day of 1111 Public in and for said State, personally approved to me on the basis of satisfactory emitting instrument and acknowledged to me	in the year 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary peared Julie K. Gerstenberger, personally known to me or vidence to the individual whose name is subscribed to the a that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity, instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which ent.

PATENT

REEL: 060575 FRAME: 0633

Attorney Docket No. «REFERENCE» Page 6 of 6

Dated: 1822

Heidi Hall

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Moarce) **

On the S day of Taly in the year 2022, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Heidi Hall, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Seal

CARLOS ROLLI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RO6400147 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Nov. 04, 2023

> PATENT REEL: 060575 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 07/21/2022